## 90504

980 SEP 30

. SOON	
DAVID M. MILLER,and .SHEILA	R. MILLER
Grantor, conveys and warrants toRONALD L. OWINGS	
Grantee, the following described real property free of encu	mbrances except as specifically set forth herein:
Lot 9 in Block 2 of TRACT NO. 1088, the official plat thereof on file in of Klamath County, Oregon.	known as FERNDALE, according to n the office of the County Clerk
20 foot building setback line along stances annexed map are dedicated to the City placement of utilities, said easement of	eet as shown on dedicated plat.  plat. (Affects rear 16 feet)  ion, to wit:  ack line along the front of all lots and a  ide street lines; Easements as shown on the  of Klamath Falls for the regulation and  act or provide ingress and egress with any
The true consideration for this conveyance is \$53,000 of ORS 93.030*).	
Dated this 13th	Shella R. MILLER
	STATE OF OREGON, County of ) ss.
STATE OF OREGON, County of Llawards ) ss.	, 19
100 (7)	Personally appeared who, being duly sworn, each for himself and not one for the other, did say that the former is the president and that the latter is the secretary of the
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to betheir voluntary act and deed	, a corporation, and that said instrument was signed in behalf of said corporation by authority of its board of directors; and each of them acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed.
Beldrelme Sing	Before me:
Notary Public for Oregon	Notary Public for Oregon
My commission expires:  If the consideration consists of or includes other property or value the actual consideration consists of or includes other property or (indicate which)".	My commission expires: e, add the following: value given or promised which is part of the whole consideration
Mr. & Mrs. David M. Miller	STATE OF OREGON, ) Lounty of Klamath )
Grantor's Name and Address	Filed for record at request of
Mr. Ronald L. Owings 5580 Bartlett Klamath Falls, OK 97601	Mountain Title Co. on this 30th day of Septembard 19 80 or 3:16 o'clock P M, and duly
Grantee's Name and Address  After recording return to: SAME AS GRANTEE	record J in Vol. N80 of Deeds  oge 18791
Name, Address, Zip	By Dernettanhuls Deputy
Until a change is requested all tax statements shall be sent to the	Fee_ \$3.50
following address. SAME AS GRANTEE	
Name, Address, Zip	